

27 September 2021

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpkt.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/03962

Thank you for your request concerning Agency and Bank Spend.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

- 1) **Please detail your Bank and Agency Spend in the format provided by the following NHSIE Staff Groups for the past financial year (April 2020 – March 2021)**

NHSIE Staff Group in £000s	Agency Spend £000s	Bank Spend £000s
Administrative & Clerical	254	2,330
Allied Health Professionals (AHP) and HealthCare Scientists – Social Workers	889	1239
Medical & Dental	898	1,139
Nursing & Midwifery – HCA/RN	4,843	16,532
Support Staff	0	0
Other – Courier Drivers	0	399
TOTAL	6,884	21,639

PLEASE NOTE: We are unable to split AHP from Healthcare Scientist – Social Workers as we do not record these categories separately.

- 2) **Please detail your Bank and Agency usage in hours in the format provided by the following NHSIE Staff Groups for the past financial year (April 2020 – March 2021)**

NHSIE Staff Group	Agency Hours	Bank Hours
Administrative & Clerical	6,408.2	94,759.8
Allied Health Professionals (AHP) and HealthCare Scientists – Social Workers	15,675.8	46,447.9
Medical & Dental	11,038.50	10,417.25
Nursing & Midwifery – HCA/RN	166,318	770,888.3
Support Staff	0	0
Other – Courier Drivers	0	27,401.2
TOTAL	199,440.5	949,914.45

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

